FILE COPY 1) Dele:iBUGuSE 50 9:450
FORM IV-2(B)
2) Operator’s
e WellNo.___ 1 - 1917
3) API WellNo. _47_~ 033 - 0310
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _ X /

B.“(f‘’'Gas’’, Produetion° = - X" .-~ ./ Undergroundstorage =i .= ./ *Deep- i’ -~ 7- " Shallow . X -.%/)

5) LOCATION: Elevation: 797,35 watershed: _Flatfoot Creek
District: Clendenin County: _Mason Quadrangle: A[I[!IQ Grove
6) WELLOPERATOR_Union Drilling, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
Address P, 0. Drawer 40 Address P. O. Drawer 40
: Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED D 7—‘""‘ (13 l:‘ EW ONTRACTOR:
- Name Kenneth B ‘ i E on Drilling, Inc.
Address 0. Drawer 40
i Rl 1rkhannrm WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Brillo X . /- Prill deeper__gsiednll__/ Stimulate___ X /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation /
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMi'tThIi;I“;,h yw - ‘JHJ il ISTON
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3500 i ";LE MIN E 5
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt 2 feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 2 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 9 5/8 36# X 300 300 to surface || xindgs
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermedi 7. 20# X% 2250 2250 400 sks.
Production 4. 1/2 110.54# 3500 350 sks. Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-053-0309 September 26, 1983

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
September 26, 1985

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: y g % Fee
=~ V350

7 Administrator, Of‘f'ice :f Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

g

08725120

~Eile
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. S




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date

Follow-up inspection(s)

’”

”»

”»

”»

”

”

"

Date(s)

Reason:

08/25/20Z3.



( }};Y\FORR: 1V-2(B)

COAL OWNER’S COPY 1) Date:___AUgUA] 19
(Obversg) 4 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No. 1 - 1917
3) API Well No. _47 -
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X /
B (If ““‘Gas”’, Production ¥ /  Underground storage 7 SDeep /  Shallow ; 1)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 797 . 3% Watershed: _ Flatfoot Cree!
District: Clendeniy County: _ Masom Quadrangle: \nnle Crove
6) WELL OPERATOR _ilinion Dyilline Tnc 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _logah TR r
Address P_0. Drawer 40 Address p ) s 1 3
nekhannem WY 267201 s leh ann ; 11
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Kemmeoth Mitcher 736-4885 Name _linion Dridling. Ty
Address B #1 Address I ), Nrawer 4
lavhourevill 2 Wy 25804 wikhannor A
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper / Redrill / Stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Devanian Shale
12) Estimated depth of completed well, L8000 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor ¥ A f 4 R{M 1y Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 : 300
Production /2 1{ N ke Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt

of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of the filing of the Application.

The undersigned coal operator

WAIVER

/ owner / lessee

examined this proposed well location. If a mine

map exists which covers the area o

/ of the coal under this well location has
f the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The

undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of
the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By

Its

08/25[208er




1) Date: 19

FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY
. 2) Operator’s

(Obverse)
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If “Gas”,Production ______ _ / Underground storage /== Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: - Watershed: jat
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR _ 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address : Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name ' ]
Address FD #] Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drills & =/ Drill deeper / Redrill / Stimulate /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, :
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production i Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection”’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)
NAME:
- Date:
By (Signature)
Date:
Its Date (Signature)

08/25/2023

Surface Owner



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY : <

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

““(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

08/28{20523c



v
(Rev 8-81)

DATE August 24, 1983

WELL NO. 1917 -

Stute of West Hirginia 221 2. 47 - 057 - 0370-Rev

?:yxrimrrd of C@inu
@il iy Cas ?h:i:iun

CONSTRUCTICN AND RECIAMATION PLAN

CMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc.

AddressP O Drawer 40, Buckhanpnon W V 26201

Telephcne

(304) . 472-4R610

Dle. Niberf ~ Naneg NTbert
Kenmeth—Lorein Rrioerlet i

DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.

Address p Q0 Drawer 40, Buckhannon W V 26201
Telephane /304)  472-4610
SOIL CONS. pIsTRICT Western

Revegetation to be carried out by Unjon Drilling Inc. Joseph C, Pettey Vp _ (Agent)

SD. All correcticns
o L R '

ard additions become a part of this plan: A‘Q‘;g

”

ACCESS ROAD - £ s
Structure 18" QWP culvert w/rip rap (A)

Spacing at County Road
Page Ref. Marmmal 1:8

7 e ,
/Zi(/ LV 2 ﬁjd/of//@u/z‘v\
(S _Aqentjd
Y=V
oo O ECELV g
Structime DPrill Pit \3\\‘ = 3
Earth . GCT 20 1983

Material

Page Ref. Marmal

‘nu & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEE

Structure Ditch relief cross drains (B) Structhmre (2)
Spacing_ 125' Material = o
M Ref.ml s lgé.ﬁu e , Wi Page Ref. mmlé.l ‘})‘. -_'_ et .-d }“a- l] ;
: I O A e i Sk iy i
Structize Roadway ditch ™ - (©) Structure A PRl =)
Spacing As needed Material :
b -, \;'; = :AS ':'i.‘z,!‘-'!.“‘,\
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manld{TjsT __ | ¥on
S a S VO B 5 B s [0 P 3 oY Yrei \.'—,i' v
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commarcial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small itimber to be &
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
et SR i - REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 4 Treatment Area TT
Lime - Tens /acre Lime 3 Tons /acre
Qr coxrrect to pH 2 & r correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acce Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) ' (10-20-20 or ecuivalent).
Malch Hay or straw 2 Tons/acce Malch Hay or straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Orchard arass 30 lbs/acxre Seed* Orchard grass 30 1bs/acre
Red clover 4 13 S - Red clover T
Ladino clover 2 1vms/acre Ladino clover A g e

*Inoculate all lecumes such as vaten, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inocuiate with 3X recommended wnount.

et~ SIERAS qyeemicoaim T iayeS i siase ¥
....... s ebmet JESUCST LSS uvCe

ezcreraTion o oroTooT wow
geedling Sor ore SPSWLRS scasd
ATz sepcrzze shecTs as
necesscry for commoncs.

Ronc;id L Easthom 808252123

~-n22  PLO, Box 1544
Huntington, W 25714
S2Z yo.  304/525-3171
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(REV 5-81) ©

ATTACH OR PEROTOOOPY SECTION OF LEGEND

INVOLVED TOROGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGIE_ Apple Grove. WY Well site ()
Access PRoad s

WELL SITE PLAN

 ketch to include well location, existing access rocad, rocads to be constructed, wellsitve
irilling pits and necessary structures mmbered or lettered to correspord with the fire
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Pk ] far il ﬂ;:J_ ’ Dl dooy . AAENSASRIN CL :
Road — — — — =— Spring Q> i
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8 ‘ . !
Planned fence: / 4 N ~ Building @ r
Stream “\.-"\erm oL Drain pipe- O—>r Q—>
Open ditch e sy ey Watervay (& — —. —=

08/25/2023
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e .
T
DATE August 24, 1983
WELL NO. 1917
Stre of lvﬁzsi Hirgimiz  apr 0. ¥7 -053 -03/0

Beparimerd of lines
®il und Gas Bwision

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

cmsmmmm'mmmmum

QOMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc.

DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.

AddressP O Drawer 40, Buckhanpon WV 26201 Addressp O Drawer 40, Buckhannon W V 26201
Telephone  (304) 472-4610 Telephone (304)  472-4610

LANDOWNER Kenneth Lorain Price, et ux

SOIL CoNs. prstricr Western

Revegetation to be carried out by Unjon Drilling Inc. Joseph C. Pettey Vp (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by W‘Jf@w

SCD. All corrections

andadchmmsbecmeapartofthssplan o e L P o

’

ACCESS ROAD ™

Structme 18" OMP culvert w/rip rap

Spacing at County Road

Page Ref. Marmal 1:8

Structure Pitch relief cross drains

Spacing 125'

Page Ref. Marmal

1:6

Structure Roadway ditch

Spacing  As needed

Page Ref. Mam:al

All structures should be znspected regularly and repaired ‘Lf necessay.
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

J: Date) 7

% *
(S Agent o
LOCATION

- (a) Strudture Drill Pit (1)

Material Earth

Page Ref. Manual
(B)
(C)

O g GAS DlVl.)
10
= N

Page Ref.

All

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment. Area TT _ _
Lime B | Tens /acre Lime 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pa 4.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent).
Mulch Hay or straw 2_Tons/acze Malch Hay or straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Qrchard grass 30 lbs/acre Seed* Orchard grass 30 1bs/acre
Red clover 1hs/acre Red clover Tha/aite
Ladino clover 2 1hs/acre Ladino clover ST

*Tnoculate all legwmes such as vateh,
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

~

-------

’ seuc.r::::e shcesse
v for commtnss.

the proper bacteprium.

trefoil and clovers wir./h t /

Ronald L. Eastham & Associates

08/25/2023

Huntington, W 25714

304/525-3171




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGIE_Apple Grove, WV Well Site @

AccessRoad—-——-——

WELL SITE PLAN

: ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be caonstructed, wellsiis,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to carrespond with the firs*
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
] : SN T ; Pl o SASIAANALANANS, !
R e e T e Spring O—-> |
Existing fence X X Wet spot &' -
Planned fence / / Building [ g
stream \'l'\’.‘f‘\. v'\ DIEJ.I' x pim o # O >
Open ditch ey ceery ey Wate_rway e“.—'__. ey

08/25/2023
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FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: August 26 ,1983
‘ 2) Operator's
Well No. 1 ="1917
3) API Well No. 47
~ State County Permat

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

5(1) CCAL OPERATOR

-

(i) Name Kenneth L. § Gladys G. Price Addre§5

Address Gallipolis Ferry, WV 25515

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name Kenneth L. § Gladys G. Price

(ii) Name

Address i i
el B Gallipolis Ferry, WV 25515
. —_— 3
(iii) Name 0" ¥ o senver: Compiets items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Address_______  § Add your address in tha **RETURN T0"
. SPace on reverse.
& -
= (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) I WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
s 1. The following service Is requested (check one).
S8 I showto whomand cate detivered ............... =
80 O showtowhom, ¢ate, and address of dellvery.. _____ ¢
— EE Vit
ema-lE N L gismcrsnmwsz T = Servrop T
(1) & & the ratur receipt fee.) -4 if the well is
{ or other work,
= TOTAL §______ oposed casing and
b S | 3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED T0:
: . and
5 Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth L. Price Pk s ot
e Gallipolis Ferry, WV 25515 trol and for
THE | =< 4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER ING THE APPLICATION
g Clreaistereo ~ Clinsuren i
Lacrraw ar B xBceamirien Cleon P 311 719 27
Take Q DEXPRESS MAIL 2 signed well op-
erator pr (Always obtin signature of addrasses or agent) anying documents
or a West Virginia
pic Addresses Authorized , the piac, anditfen —,
Construct. o zd mail or g e [ ¢
by hand t : ~ ances) on o TR
before thy 5 ’
ATE OF DELIVERY IMARK ™
6) EXTRACT - A be on revacsy side),
Check ¢ } &/)( / 98 5 7 A < -tt
G I“ci & 8. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (0ni If requestog ”{ 2,.,6 B XCts by which
Ok The 5 b 351 ' 4 } ;;’ lor specifics.) OiL Py
(9 - 4
7) ROYALTY 2 gt GAs p
P ; 7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: st el pT. & Vision
cf):rog g = udlar provision ¥ M I E c
2 wrently related 3
to the . No XX
# GPO: 1982-379-553

YOU Mayuse mrrIGavic rUmm Lv=ou;

inswer 1s Yes,

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Apclication, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified

WELL
OPERATOR

UNION DRILLING(INC.

and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by

ByItS; ) Lzﬁ4/’ f}#j%\]

O L2 ey

Address P. 0. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WW 26201

this26tliay of __ Augudt , 19 83.
Telephone

(304) 472-4610

My Z’ssion zires May 22 , 19 89
otary Public, Upshur County_COMMISSlONED AS

State of West Virginia — SHARON L. KELLEY

08/25/2023
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Form IV-2 (A)

Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1)
2)
3)
4) &5)
4)

5(1)

5(ii, iii)
6)

7)

Date of Notice.

Your well name and number.

To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
Use separate sheet if necessary.

Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenmants in cammon or other

co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold@ interests

in such lands".

"Coal Operator" means any person, fimm, partnership, partnership association or

corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
See Code § 22-4-20.
See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

See Code § § 22-4-11(q4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable,

owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

in lieu thereof the other security allowed

well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

Under the oath required to make
I depose and say that I am the person

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanyving plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right
the oil or gas are as follows:

the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—-

in the Application to which this Notice

to extract, produce or market

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Pace
Kenneth L. § Gladys G. Price Cyclops Corp. 1/8th 45 322
Cyclops Corp. Union Drilling, Inc. 49 507

08/25/2023



FORM IV-70
AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON SURFACE OWNER

STATE OF West Virginia s
COUNTY OF Mason :

The undersigned, beirg first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of--

(1) Notice on Form IV-2(A)X / Form IV-3(A) Form IV-4(A) /

(2) Application on Form 1V-2(B) X / Form IV- 3185 / Form IV-4(B) _/

(3) Piat showing the well 1ocat1on on Form IV-6, and

(4) TConstruction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application

is to plug a well)

--all with respect to operator's Well No.l -1917 located in

Clendenin District, Mason County, West Virginia,
upon the person or organization named--

Dale Nibert and/or Nancy Nibert

--by delivering the same in  Mason County, State of West Virginia
on the 18thday of October , 1955 1in the manner specified below.

[COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual:
[ X] Handing it to himX / her / or, because he / she / refused to
take it when I offered it, by 1eav1ng it in his__/ her _ / presence.

[ ] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years
named who resides at the usual place
of abode of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

For a partnership:
Handing it to , @ partner of the
partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when I handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence ot the partner.

For a lTimited partnership:
[ ] Handing it to the general partner, named 5 OFs
because the general partner refused to take it when I tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.

r / director_ /
ney in fact _/ named / A

U120 1983

1;3 (fng:E Ha*q ng it to the corporation's emp]oy officer
I\ %
( ! /

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. =3 MINE

Taken, subscr1bed and sworn before me this 18th day of October , 1983,
My comm1ss1on expires /TQKQLJL‘h44féiCQ /99 2

7 Qﬁ/qw

TR i Notary Public
(AEFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE) 4

08/25/2023
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1))
e 1) Date:_OCtober 17 19.83
FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY 2) Operator’s
;(_)sl;msc) Well No. 17 O/
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 053 - 0310 -Rev
State County Permit
To revise application from shallow
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA well to deep well
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas__X /
B (If ““Gas”, Production Sy Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep X/ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 39 watershed: Flatfoot Creek
District: ___Clendenin County: ___Mason Quadrangle: Apple Grove
6) WELL OPERATOR_Union Drilling, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant
Address P. O. Drawer 40 Address P. 0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
R Jerry Tephabock Name __Union Drilling, Inc.
Address Route 1, Box 101-A Address P. Q. Drawer 40
Ripley, WV 25271 Buckhannon, %ﬁQ
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: prill__X  / Drill deeper. / Redrill_______ / Stimulate_ X 7’-_/‘;
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation / i'-\"'
Other physical change in well (specify) g‘i)w_
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Clinton
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5,000 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ¢ feet; salt 2 feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /o “o& GRS DIV'SK)N
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DEPT. or MINES
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11=37 36# | X 700 700 to surface Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Inter 8-5/8 20# | X 2000 2000 50 skS
Production 4-1/ 10.5# X 5000 5000 500 _sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Pasiriit scatibes 47-053-0310-Rev October 27. 19 83

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

October 27, 1985

Permit expires

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Casing

z

ungrao 7l 25l |

Z

e

Administrator, Office 07"(')11 and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

File
00/25/2025




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

08/25/202%



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOV 1 61983

; OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL R Sl
EPORT bEpPT, o MINES

Permit No. 0)— 3 05/0 .
Qil or Gas Well ___
(KIND)
s CASING AN . i
Company M TUBING DRILLING tWeLL : BACKERS
Address Sise
o 16 ;
P ,,0)‘ jo e Kind of Packer.
7 , %
' ’ i
Well No /6 "/ 10 Sizecof
District. County. MA S 8%
' s 6% Depth set__
Drilling commenced [ 282
5 3/16
T i
Drilling complet Total depth | Pert. top
Date shot. _Depth of shot. 2 Pert. bottomeo =20
i sed Perf oD s,
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Use EER
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing—/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet ' feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks: 0,/‘&_”(’//}., /3’/.’ l‘/..,lp/_c,J =57‘/"/




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

b DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND @AS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS___
FARM +~———DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used___

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
—*:r
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THNICKNESS WOOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sz LOST
Drillers’ Names_
Remarks:
I hereby vertify I visited the above well on this date.
saTR
08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INsPECTE®




¥\

oG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

D E@EWE

NOV 2 21083
QOIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEPT. oF MINES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No. 4& 5 3 o 3/0

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

. CASING I
company. Do, smoano | ueew | o | pacxens
Address Size
) 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm yﬂ e
13
/ H/
Well No 3 2+7 = o 22
District County_AAZ4 5¢ f/ 8%
6% Depth set—
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
= "
Drilling complete Total depthucee q Pk 155
Date shot. Depth of shot. Qi t Perf. bottom
i d Pert. to
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Use P
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. _feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

nemarrs,;“gz Ranw €9’ 9576245;, @W,Jﬂp—we/ég )5 SH5 A Pl 3 D oo
11385 Raw 269" 775y Cosp Jovel 50 K5 et T

" "L
/1453 MZ;’/"[}B ‘

[ 1453

PAYR




Form <6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OliL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED 'IlDGl‘l CASING AND TUBING
LEAD

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8ize

CONSTRUGTION-L.OCATION RECOVERED SizE LOST

ug

M*‘J—m

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the abeve well on this date.

STy BEd-ONebiree




0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

; o5 2030
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
g -~ N CASING AND u !
Company M}vtb\,\ ﬂ @Qéé)\ i TUBING DRILLING ‘Wt | PASNENE
‘}f "
Address Size !
= B s 16 Kind
o JM -1 ind of Packer.
v 13
|
G472 !
Well No [ 10 R I S —
District, Countym'qﬁf' v 8Y
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted tal depth____________
rilling comple To ept. % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert; bottom. ...
i ed Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Lipsy. Nia e e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES.. . FEET _______INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks: 3 GG, (7/1/%"‘), (to “ e p o @, //()424 W@& N (//M

)/ 16 &3

BATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

October 25, 1983

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE:

Rev
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 053 - 0310 TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY: UNION DRILLING, INC.

FARM: KENNETH LORAIN PRICE, =T UX

COUNTY: MASON DISTRICT: CLENDENIN

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR CLINTON COMPLETION

e (APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,

HAS - HAS NOT

four-A (822-4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one
(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

"

* %

053-0269 - 3000°

LBL/rf

Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owners; Yes

Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, **

Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
619 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation

within 3,000 feet of the proposed location: See **

Very truly yours,
7
ST
Brett Lof L
Petrolesum Engineer

08/25/2023




v

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

October 25, 1983

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

Rev
RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 053 - 0310 TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY: UNION DRILLING, INC.

FARM: KENNETH LORAIN PRICE, ET UX

COUNTY: MASON DISTRICT: CLENDENIN

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR CLINTON COMPLETION
. 5 s (APPROVED - DI1SAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,
HAS - HAS NOT

four-A (§22-4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one
(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owners; Yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, **

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
619 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following

wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation
within 8,000 feet of the proposed location: See **

T Very truly yours,

053-0269 - 3000'"
QQZ%§/4522Q7£”/

Brett Lof Lif
PetrolequEngineey

LBL/rf

08/25/2023



A\!
v
Iv-20

1-8%

e

Obverse D F@EHW@
SR EEST P y
) N
é9<§j§§‘z; ~ JUN'1 21984
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gr;@é?y : OIL & GAS DIVISION.
S rsi® : DEPT. oF MINES

Ztate of Hest Hirginia
Bepartment of Hines
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
January ‘3 , 1984

COMPANY Union Drilling, Inc. EAs : PERMIT NO _ 053-0310
P. 0. Drawer 40 ) ' FARM & WELL NO K. Price, #1-1917
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 5  ) i DIST. & COUNTY Clendenin/Mason
; _ - ; IN COMPLIANCE

RULE : DESCRIPTION S : YES NO
23.08 Notification Prior to Startimg Work = L
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste —

25.03  High-Pressure Drilling -

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite —

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing .

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing '

15.01 Adequate Production Casing = [P

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght - L~

15.05 Cement Type ' o

23.02 Maintained Access Roads _ [
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste L
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits ' A _ L
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution - i Ve
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines L~
16.01 Well Records on Site o - s

16.02 Well Records Filed

7.05 Identification Markings -—

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

DATE // ¢ e 28Y

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bogd
ccrerage for the life of the well.
| T L~ A

Administrator-0il" & Gas Division

June 27, 198!08{25{2023

DATE

4



TP oS ,'ﬁ 7 9,200’ >
' LATITUDE  38° 42' 30" N
/ JAMES W. BARNETTE, ET UX FRANCIS E. STEVENS
( D.B. 256, Pg. 509 D.B. 245, Pg. 133
= () :—
\ R Corner fence posts S
. (found) tm
; ¥ \ g
vo
R / = °”q Gl § 5, 0
o WA ~ Q.
S AN
o\ Q)
RICHARD KINNAIRD, ET UX W. H. Wooos ":,',: N g 2
D.8. 25/, Pg. 608 D.B. 160, Pg. 14 §§ Sl
Well Location S.86° 04'E. §
/ 619.40' .
i
(found) §
L o | &
e 8
D,
) l KENNETH LORAIN PRICE, ET UX ,
: D.B. 221, Pg. 642
h -]
X 3 1
E S 7. opo Lacahon
-
S
LOWELL JEWELL, ET UX l l
D. 8. 25/, Pg. 6/0 ks e e
\ = S &
~ -
s 8 &,
Koy X N
M Ie ¥
I 3¢ 3¢
— — — E - X - Q "
S¥ 88 ¢S
Gy g4 O
S 3 o
DALE NIBERT
D.B. 204, Pg. 184 R ITI
1.2
2 @' \“ L. Lag o,
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S‘_.-;g(*’“*é ;\Q -
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY _| & 150 }
SCALE 1" = 500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE =}.:
1 Y LSTATE OF ¢ ¢ b4
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- -} -7, R
ACCURACY _|: 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- | RIS ;.:",.-0 o F
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MlNES% 22,2494 VD e e
ELEVATION_NGS B. M. "6-118" (SIGNED) "o S e’
Elev. = 579.85I 150 gyl
RRE. LLS. PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __August 13 ,19_83
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 197
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 ¥7 - Qlj Z Qi [/ O-Rev
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT o~
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION__797.35 __ WATER SHED Flatfoot Creek b
DISTRICT Clendenin COUNTY __Mason e
QUADRANGLE __Apple Grove L
SURFACE OWNER Kenneth Lorain Price, et ux ACREAGE __124.85 -
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__Kenneth Lorgin Price, el ux LEASE ACREAGE 12485
LEASE NO. :
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL__FRACTURE OR 08/25/2023 :
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW ‘
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ;
[
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — . _s""a:«»’ -3 )
TARGET FORMATION __Bevonian_Shate ESTIMATED DEPTH __=3:500= 2#8%~ *
WELL OPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc. __pESIGNATED AGENT.__Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr
“DDRESS Drawer 40 ADDRESS Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 2620l Buckhannon, WV 2620l
C /I'AJ+DAJ






